

lt's a Done Deal

\$10,781,000

zSpace

IPO

Joint Book-Running Manager

DECEMBER 2024

For more information please contact:

Investment Banking

Matthew Day Managing Director, Investment Banking (949) 720-7180 mday@roth.com

David Farina, CFA

Managing Director, Investment Banking (949) 720-7177 dfarina@roth.com

Robert Reid

Director, Investment Banking (949) 720-7146 rreid@roth.com

Equity Capital Markets

Aaron Gurewitz President & Head of Investment Banking

Roth Capital Partners acted as Joint Book-Running Manager for zSpace, Inc. (NASDAQ: ZSPC) in its \$10.8 Million IPO

Transaction Information

zSpace, Inc. ("ZSPC" or the "Company") closed on its firm commitment initial public offering of an aggregate of 2,156,250 shares of its Common Stock (the "Offering") at \$5.00 per share, including the full exercise of the overallotment option. The gross proceeds to ZSPC from the Offering, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by ZSPC, was approximately \$10.8 million.

The shares began trading on the Nasdaq Global Market under the ticker symbol "ZSPC" at the open of the market on December 5, 2024. The Offering closed on December 6, 2024.

Roth Capital Partners acted as joint book-running managers for the offering.

About zSpace, Inc.

zSpace, Inc. (NASDAQ: ZSPC) delivers innovative augmented and virtual reality (AR/VR) experiences for STEM, CTE, and career readiness programs. Used by over 3,500 public school districts, technical centers, community colleges, and universities, zSpace allows students and teachers to experience learning in the classroom that may otherwise be dangerous, impossible, counterproductive, or expensive using traditional techniques. Headquartered in San Jose, California, zSpace holds over 70 patents and our hands-on "learning by doing" solutions have been shown to enhance the learning process and drive higher student test scores, as evidenced by a study on the utility of 3D virtual reality technologies for student knowledge gains published in the Journal of Computer Assisted

(949) 720-5703 agurewitz@roth.com

Nazan Akdeniz

COO & Managing Director Equity Capital Markets (949) 720-5740 nakdeniz@roth.com

Lou Ellis

Managing Director Equity Capital Markets (949) 720-5739 Iellis@roth.com Learning in 2021. For more information, please visit www.zspace.com. (Source: Company Press Release 12.10.24)

About Roth Capital Partners

Roth Capital Partners, LLC ("ROTH") is a relationship-driven investment bank focused on serving growth companies and their investors. Our full service platform provides capital raising, high impact equity research, macroeconomics, sales and trading, technical insights, derivatives strategies, M&A advisory, and corporate access. Headquartered in Newport Beach, California, Roth is a privately-held, employee owned organization and maintains offices throughout the U.S. For more information on Roth, please visit www.roth.com.

About Roth | Investment Banking | Capital Markets | Institutional Sales & Trading Research | Corporate Services | Corporate Access & Conferences | Press Room

Date of Announcement: 12.16.24

The material, information and facts discussed in this announcement other than the information regarding ROTH and its affiliates, are from sources believed to be reliable, but are in no way guaranteed to be complete or accurate. This announcement should not be used as a complete analysis of any companies, securities or topics discussed herein. Additional information is available upon request. This is not, however, an offer or solicitation of the securities discussed. Any opinions or estimates in this announcement are subject to change without notice. An investment in any security based on this announcement may involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the forward-looking statements. Additionally, such investments may involve a high degree of risk and may not be suitable for all investors. No part of this announcement may be reproduced in any form without the express written permission of Roth. Copyright 2024.

Roth Capital Partners, LLC

888 San Clemente Drive, Newport Beach CA 92660 | Member SIPC/FINRA | www.roth.com